

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2020**

**020 - Covington County Schools**

Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
<b>Revenues</b>						
Other Sources	\$167,731.13	\$127,143.21	(\$40,587.92)	\$27,500.00	\$59,906.97	\$32,406.97
State Sources	\$20,669,263.00	\$21,404,475.50	\$735,212.50	\$1,040.50	\$1,268.00	\$227.50
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	(\$340.00)	\$3,281,544.27	\$3,587,850.49	\$306,306.22
Local Sources	\$6,282,020.00	\$7,204,485.05	\$922,465.05	\$1,285,029.39	\$1,062,706.77	(\$222,322.62)
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$27,120,014.13</b>	<b>\$28,736,763.76</b>	<b>\$1,616,749.63</b>	<b>\$4,595,114.16</b>	<b>\$4,711,732.23</b>	<b>\$116,618.07</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$14,652,940.00	\$14,489,913.24	\$163,026.76	\$2,081,436.27	\$2,251,492.67	(\$170,056.40)
Instructional Support Services	\$4,160,394.00	\$3,974,370.57	\$186,023.43	\$389,223.42	\$361,405.06	\$27,818.36
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,576,050.00	\$2,346,422.61	\$229,627.39	\$127,657.90	\$270,054.44	(\$142,396.54)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,297,806.00	\$2,071,953.86	\$225,852.14	\$1,919,902.87	\$1,458,356.81	\$461,546.06
General Administrative Services	\$1,216,449.00	\$1,116,297.77	\$100,151.23	\$166,376.60	\$161,972.50	\$4,404.10
Special Revenue Outlay	\$291,000.00	\$90,722.24	\$200,277.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$959,756.00	\$963,139.84	(\$3,383.84)	\$300,519.96	\$505,143.89	(\$204,623.93)
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$26,156,045.00</b>	<b>\$25,052,820.13</b>	<b>\$1,103,224.87</b>	<b>\$4,985,117.02</b>	<b>\$5,008,425.37</b>	<b>(\$23,308.35)</b>
<b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Financing Sources:	\$188,378.87	\$225,476.59	\$37,097.72	\$665,357.28	\$398,896.64	(\$266,460.64)
Other Financing Uses:	\$556,957.28	\$248,438.73	\$308,518.55	\$95,980.00	\$196,856.68	(\$100,876.68)
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>(\$368,578.41)</b>	<b>(\$22,962.14)</b>	<b>\$345,616.27</b>	<b>\$569,377.28</b>	<b>\$202,039.96</b>	<b>(\$367,337.32)</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b>	<b>\$595,390.72</b>	<b>\$3,660,981.49</b>	<b>\$3,065,590.77</b>	<b>\$179,374.42</b>	<b>(\$94,653.18)</b>	<b>(\$274,027.60)</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	<b>\$18,714,199.97</b>	<b>\$18,714,199.97</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$2,006,348.52</b>	<b>\$2,006,348.52</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:</b>	<b>\$19,309,590.69</b>	<b>\$22,375,181.46</b>	<b>\$3,065,590.77</b>	<b>\$2,185,722.94</b>	<b>\$1,911,695.34</b>	<b>(\$274,027.60)</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.